
Name Title Agency Email Web Site

Hank Balderrama, MSW Advisory Board
Latino Center for Health,                                         
University of Washington

hankb@cmhshare.org https://depts.washington.edu/lchealth/

David Dickinson, MA
Regional Administrator, Region 
10 

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration (SAMSHA), US Department of 
Health and Human Services

david.dickinson@samhsa.hhs.gov https://www.samhsa.gov/

Seth Doyle, MA Director of Strategic Initiatives Northwest Regional Primary Care Association sdoyle@nwrpca.org https://www.nwrpca.org/

Kevin Haggerty, PhD Director
Northwest Prevention Technology Transfer 
Center, University of Washington School of 
Social Work

haggerty@uw.edu
https://pttcnetwork.org/centers/northwest-
pttc/home

Bryan Hartzler, PhD Co-Director NW Addiction Technology Transfer Center hartzb@uw.edu
https://attcnetwork.org/centers/northwest-
attc/home

Dennis Mohatt, MA
Vice President for Behavioral 
Health

Western Interstate Commission for Higher 
Education (WICHE) Mental Health

dmohatt@wiche.edu https://www.wiche.edu/

Denna Vandersloot, MEd Co-Director Northwest Addiction Technology Transfer Center dennav@uw.edu
https://attcnetwork.org/centers/northwest-
attc/home

Cody Chipp, PhD Director of Behavioral Health Alaska Native Tribal Consortium (ANTHC) clchipp@anthc.org https://anthc.org/

Eric Boyer Program Officer Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority eric.boyer@alaska.gov
https://alaskamentalhealthtrust.org/alaska-mental-
health-trust-authority/

Jerry Jenkins, MEd, MAC Chief Operating Officer Alaska Behavioral Health Association jjenkins@acmhs.com http://www.alaskabha.org/

Lisa Cauble, MSW Director Alaska Training Cooperative lisa@alaskachd.org http://aktc.org/

Sharon Fishel
Behavioral Health Education 
Specialist II

Alaska Department of Education and Early 
Development

sharon.fishel@alaska.gov https://education.alaska.gov/

Susan Musante, MS, LPCC Social Services Program Officer
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services 
Division of Behavioral Health

susan.musante@alaska.gov http://dhss.alaska.gov/dbh/Pages/default.aspx

Jess Wojcik
Owner, Peer Support Specialist 
Training Facilitator

Path to Prime, LLC jess@idahopeersupport.com https://www.idahopeersupport.com/

Adam Panitch, LCSW
Program Specialist, Policy, 
Planning and Communications

Idaho Dept. of Health & Welfare Division of 
Behavioral Health

Adam.Panitch@dhw.idaho.gov
http://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Default.aspx?Ta
bId=103

Camille LaCroix, MD Instructor
Idaho WWAMI Psychiatry Training Program, 
University of Washington Clinical Assistant 
Professor

camillelacroix@hotmail.com
https://education.uwmedicine.org/md-
program/current-students/wwami/idaho/

Treena Clark, MPA
Program Manager, Policy, 
Planning and Communications

Idaho Dept. of Health & Welfare Division of 
Behavioral Health

Treena.Clark@dhw.idaho.gov
https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Medical/Mental
Health/BehavioralHealthPlanningCouncil/tabid/320
/Default.aspx

Katie Bubak-Azevedo, EdD Director
Idaho Positive Behavior Network, Boise State 
University

katiebubak@boisestate.edu https://csi.boisestate.edu/ipbn/

Heather Jefferis, MA Executive Director Oregon Council of Behavioral Health (OCBH) heather@ocbh.org https://www.ocbh.org/

Steve Allen, LCSW Behavioral Health Director Oregon Health Authority steven.j.allen@dhsoha.state.or.us https://www.oregon.gov/oha/Pages/index.aspx

Sandy Bumpus, MSW Executive Director Oregon Family Support Network Sandy.Bumpus@ofsn.net https://www.ofsn.org/

Adrienne Scavera, MSW, 
PSS

Director of Training and 
Outreach

Mental Health and Addiction Association of 
Oregon (MHAAO)

ascavera@mhaoforegon.org https://www.mhaoforegon.org/

Cherryl Ramirez, MPH, MPA Executive Director
Association of Oregon Community Mental Health 
Programs (AOCMHP)

cramirez@aocmhp.org http://www.aocmhp.org/

Jessica Swain-Bradway, PhD Executive Director
Northwest Positive Behavioral Interventions & 
Supports (PBIS) Network

jessica@pbisnetwork.org https://pbisnetwork.org/

Janie Gullickson, MPA:HA, 
PSS, PRC

Executive Director
Mental Health and Addiction Association of 
Oregon (MHAAO)

jgullickson@mhaoforegon.org https://www.mhaoforegon.org/

India Ornelas, PhD, MPH Associate Professor
Latino Center for Health, Public Health, University 
of Washington

iornelas@uw.edu https://depts.washington.edu/lchealth/

Davis Patterson, PhD Director

Collaborative for Rural Primary Care Research, 
Education and Practice (Rural PREP), Research 
Assistant Professor Dept. of Family Medicine, 
UW

davisp@uw.edu https://ruralprep.org/

Ann Christian, MSW
Chief Executive Officer, 
Washington Council for 
Behavioral Health

Washington Council for Behavioral Health 
(WCBH)

achristian@thewashingtoncouncil.or
g

https://www.thewashingtoncouncil.org/about-the-
council/

Stephanie Lane, MSW
Program Director, Peer 
Initiatives

Washington State University's Peer Workforce 
Alliance, Washington State University

stephanie.lane@wsu.edu https://www.peerworkforcealliance.org/

Lucilla Mendoza, MSW, CPP
Tribal Behavioral Health 
Administrator

Washington State Health Care Authority lucilla.mendoza@hca.wa.gov https://www.hca.wa.gov/

Michelle Strait, MPH, MSW Program Manager National Alliance on Mental Illness, Washington mmstrait@gmail.com https://www.namiwa.org/

John Roll, PhD
Professor and Vice Dean for 
Research

Washington State University College of Medicine johnroll@wsu.edu https://medicine.wsu.edu/

Louise Nieto, LMFT
Behavioral Health Administrative 
Programs

Washington State Health Care Authority louise.nieto@hca.wa.gov https://www.hca.wa.gov/
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